
WYCOMBE SWIMMING
 AGE GROUP RECORDS

14/12/2025

Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set
Free 50 Naomi McMillan 18/05/2025 33.64 Free 50 Millie Sansome 18/12/2010 33.86
Free 100 Rebecca O'Brien 06/06/1999 1:15.61 Free 100 Rebecca O'Brien 01/04/1999 1:15.66
Free 200 Naomi McMillan 22/06/2025 2:42.39 Free 100 Naomi McMillan 20/07/2025 2:50.85
Free 400 Annabelle Compton 17/12/2017 5:48.01 Free 400 Leonora McQuillian 14/07/2024 5.50.36
Free 800 Millie Sansome 01/11/2010 13:42.86 Free 800 Poppy Casterton 01/05/2008 16:00.00
Free 1500 Free 1500
Back 50 Millie Sansome 23/01/2011 37.75 Back 50 Millie Sansome 27/11/2010 39.97
Back 100 Rebecca O'Brien 20/02/1999 1:27.87 Back 100 Naomi McMillan 20/07/2025 1:27.83
Back 200 Millie Sansome 22/01/2011 3:02.33 Back 200 Millie Sansome 28/11/2010 3:04.09
Breast 50 Eliza Hooker 29/11/2025 46.42 Breast 50 Seanna Hopton 13/07/2024 45.2
Breast 100 Harriet Hughes 02/11/2025 1:41.99 Breast 100 Seanna Hopton 13/07/2024 1:40.98
Breast 200 Josie Searle 23/01/2011 3:40.47 Breast 200 Leonora McQuillian 14/07/2024 3.33.74
Fly 50 Naomi McMillan 18/05/2025 38.29 Fly 50 Tanzim Chen 28/04/2018 37.88
Fly 100 Naomi McMillan 22/06/2025 1:32.43 Fly 100 Tanzim Chen 21/07/2018 1:33.82
Fly 200 Kathryn Reid 28/06/2014 3:34.88 Fly 200 Kathryn Reid 09/02/2014 4:30.04
IM 100 Millie Sansome 22/01/2011 1:28.26 IM 100
IM 200 Naomi McMillan 22/06/2025 3:09.75 IM 200 Leonora McQuillian 13/07/2024 3.11.44
IM 400 Emily Cannon 01/01/2009 7:12.93 IM 400 Kathryn Reid 08/02/2014 7:29.67

Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set
Free 50 Harshika Srivastava 24/06/2018 31.07 Free 50 Harshika Srivastava 27/05/2018 31.10
Free 100 Harshika Srivastava 08/04/2018 1:09.37 Free 100 Ivy Chirita 28/01/2023 1.09.17
Free 200 Harshika Srivastava 24/06/2018 2:29.17 Free 200 Lucy Batt 18/02/2024 2:32.50
Free 400 Harshika Srivastava 23/06/2018 5:11.32 Free 400 Harshika Srivastava 26/05/2018 5:19.27
Free 800 Mila Brooke 07/07/2019 11:15.98 Free 800 Harshika Srivastava 13/04/2018 11:10.09
Free 1500 Free 1500
Back 50 Julia Kuzak 08/10/2022 35.02 Back 50 Harshika Srivastava 28/04/2018 36.67
Back 100 Mollie McGinley 26/03/2023 1.17.98 Back 100 Millie Sansome 28/05/2011 1:20.95
Back 200 Julia Kuzak 30/10/2022 2.45.43 Back 200 Millie Sansome 18/12/2011 2:52.15
Breast 50 Seanna Hopton 05/07/2025 39.67 Breast 50 Seanna Hopton 11/01/2025 40.13
Breast 100 Tanzim Chen 25/11/2018 1:31.71 Breast 100 Seanna Hopton 20/07/2025 1:28.28
Breast 200 Leonora McQuillian 21/06/2025 3:16.07 Breast 200 Leonora McQuillian 19/07/2025 3:13.03
Fly 50 Annabelle Compton 15/12/2018 34.61 Fly 50 Tanzim Chen 21/07/2019 33.73
Fly 100 Mila Brooke 22/06/2019 1:19.71 Fly 100 Mila Brooke 20/07/2019 1:20.82
Fly 200 Harriet Stanley 20/04/2023 2:56.96 Fly 200 Leonora McQuillian 20/07/2025 3.02.75
IM 100 Tanzim Chen 23/06/2019 1:19.64 IM 100
IM 200 Mollie McGinley 26/03/2023 2.51.52 IM 200 Leonora McQuillian 19/07/2025 2.53.00
IM 400 Harshika Srivastava 24/06/2018 5:58.59 IM 400 Leonora McQuillian 23/02/2025 6:18.01

FEMALE 9 YEAR OLD
Short Course Records Long Course Records

FEMALE 10 YEAR OLD
Short Course Records Long Course Records



WYCOMBE SWIMMING
 AGE GROUP RECORDS

14/12/2025

Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set
Free 50 Tanzim Chen 14/12/2019 29.72 Free 50 Mollie McGinley/ Ivy Chirita14/01/2024 30.25
Free 100 Merissa Booth 15/01/2017 1:03.01 Free 100 Ivy Chirita 10/03/2024 1:05.48
Free 200 Merissa Booth 17/12/2016 2:16.31 Free 200 Harriet Stanley 20/04/2025 2:22.34
Free 400 Merissa Booth 17/12/2016 4:48.61 Free 400 Harriet Stanley 27/04/2025 4:54.91
Free 800 Emilia Heap 18/10/2024 10:00.64 Free 800 Harriet Stanley 26/04/2025 10:09.73
Free 1500 Julia Kuzak 26/11/2023 20.51.95 Free 1500 Chloe Quanitance-Blackford26/09/2021 24:22.22
Back 50 Annabelle Compton 14/12/2019 33.68 Back 50 Rebecca Hayward 28/01/2018 34.03
Back 100 Merissa Booth 16/10/2016 1:13.82 Back 100 Mollie McGinley 26/04/2025 1:09.10
Back 200 Merissa Booth 19/11/2016 2:35.04 Back 200 Mollie McGinley 27/04/2025 2:28.18
Breast 50 India Washer 14/12/2019 37.71 Breast 50 Harshika Srivastava 12/05/2019 38.89
Breast 100 Sarah Chamberlain 17/06/2000 1:21.68 Breast 100 Sarah Chamberlain 11/08/2000 1:22.33
Breast 200 Sarah Chamberlain 23/04/2000 2:58.65 Breast 200 India Washer 20/12/2019 3:04.50
Fly 50 Tanzim Chen 14/12/2019 31.84 Fly 50 Ivy Chirita 27/01/2024 31.89
Fly 100 Merissa Booth 17/12/2016 1:11.14 Fly 100 Ivy Chirita 10/03/2024 1:11.28
Fly 200 Merissa Booth 20/11/2016 2:44.60 Fly 200 Harriet Stanley 18/04/2025 2:40.39
IM 100 Merissa Booth 19/11/2016 1:14.09 IM 100
IM 200 Merissa Booth 19/11/2016 2:34.25 IM 200 Harriet Stanley 26/04/2025 2:39.15
IM 400 Merissa Booth 18/12/2016 5:23.37 IM 400 Harriet Stanley 20/04/2025 5:41.09

Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set
Free 50 Alice Weston 15/12/2018 28.90 Free 50 Mollie McGinley 17/04/2025 28.07
Free 100 Alice Weston 06/10/2018 1:01.83 Free 100 Mollie McGinley 10/05/2025 1.01.90
Free 200 Alice Weston 25/11/2018 2:13.32 Free 200 Mollie McGinley 11/05/2025 2:13.80
Free 400 Ashleigh Lloyd 08/05/2004 4:40.26 Free 400 Ashleigh Lloyd 12/06/2004 4:45.19
Free 800 Alice Weston 23/11/2018 9:35.30 Free 800 Ashleigh Lloyd 01/08/2004 9:43.57
Free 1500 Harriet Stanley 30/11/2025 18:27.53 Free 1500 Emelia Heap 10/07/2025 19:02.50
Back 50 Rebecca Hayward 16/12/2018 32.34 Back 50 Mollie McGinley 10/05/2025 32.19
Back 100 Alice Weston 08/12/2018 1:06.86 Back 100 Rebecca Hayward 26/01/2019 1:09.62
Back 200 Rebecca Hayward 16/12/2018 2:25.65 Back 200 Rebecca Hayward 13/05/2018 2:29.41
Breast 50 Alice Weston 25/11/2018 36.02 Breast 50 Chloe Adams 13/01/2019 36.69
Breast 100 Josie Searle 07/12/2013 1:17.18 Breast 100 Josie Searle 27/07/2013 1:16.87
Breast 200 Chloe Adams 30/06/2019 2:48.78 Breast 200 Chloe Adams 01/08/2019 2:48.41
Fly 50 Alice Weston 15/12/2018 30.23 Fly 50 Mollie McGinley 11/05/2025 30.19
Fly 100 Alice Weston 03/11/2018 1:06.99 Fly 100 Alice Weston 12/01/2019 1:06.92
Fly 200 Alice Weston 16/12/2018 2:22.92 Fly 200 Alice Weston 27/01/2019 2:29.17
IM 100 Ivy Chirita 18/05/2024 1.11.62 IM 100
IM 200 Alice Weston 17/11/2018 2:27.84 IM 200 Alice Weston 04/08/2018 2:33.62
IM 400 Alice Weston 18/11/2018 5:11.85 IM 400 Alice Weston 13/01/2019 5:27.35

FEMALE 11 YEAR OLD
Short Course Records Long Course Records

FEMALE 12 YEAR OLD
Short Course Records Long Course Records



WYCOMBE SWIMMING
 AGE GROUP RECORDS

14/12/2025

Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set
Free 50 Katherine Williams 20/11/2022 27.47 Free 50 Katherine Williams 15/01/2023 28.21
Free 100 Annabelle Compton 21/11/2021 58.70 Free 100 Merissa Booth 13/01/2019 1:00.51
Free 200 Merissa Booth 17/11/2018 2:06.77 Free 200 Merissa Booth 31/07/2018 2:10.18
Free 400 Merissa Booth 04/11/2018 4:24.07 Free 400 Merissa Booth 02/08/2018 4:33.74
Free 800 Merissa Booth 03/11/2018 9:05.68 Free 800 Merissa Booth 12/01/2019 9:28.60
Free 1500 Charlotte Heyden 03/12/2022 17.38.05 Free 1500 Merissa Booth 27/07/2018 18:15.32
Back 50 Katherine Williams 06/11/2022 30.7 Back 50 Rebecca Hayward 25/05/2019 31.81
Back 100 Charlotte Heyden 05/11/2022 1.03.75 Back 100 Mollie McGinley 01/08/2025 1:07.23
Back 200 Charlotte Heyden 03/12/2022 2.14.87 Back 200 Charlotte Heyden 09/08/2022 2.22.77
Breast 50 Ellie Cowan 21/11/2015 33.82 Breast 50 Megan Daley 14/05/2017 35.69
Breast 100 Ellie Cowan 18/10/2015 1:13.48 Breast 100 Megan Daley 04/11/2017 1:15.31
Breast 200 Ellie Cowan 08/11/2015 2:42.38 Breast 200 Hazel-Anne Carter 06/05/2022 2.43.51
Fly 50 Ellie Cowan 08/11/2015 30.43 Fly 50 Katherine Williams 29/01/2023 29.62
Fly 100 Alice Weston 14/12/2019 1:05.09 Fly 100 Ivy Chirita 31/07/2025 1.05.75
Fly 200 Alice Weston 03/11/2019 2:20.75 Fly 200 Katie Ambridge 07/04/2004 2:22.96
IM 100 Ellie Cowan 18/12/2015 1:07.12 IM 100
IM 200 Ellie Cowan 21/11/2015 2:21.24 IM 200 Charlotte Heyden 07/08/2022 2.28.27
IM 400 Merissa Booth 18/11/2018 5:01.67 IM 400 Hazel-Anne Carter 07/05/2022 5.11.75

Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set
Free 50 Annabelle Compton 20/11/2022 26.23 Free 50 Annabelle Compton 07/04/2022 27.26
Free 100 Annabelle Compton 20/11/2022 56.82 Free 100 Annabelle Compton 26/07/2022 58.33
Free 200 Annabelle Compton 19/11/2022 2.03.84 Free 200 Annabelle Compton 22/07/2022 2.07.48
Free 400 Merissa Booth 07/12/2019 4:15.84 Free 400 Caitlin Mackay 02/07/2016 4:23.68
Free 800 Merissa Booth 02/11/2019 9:03.40 Free 800 Caitlin Mackay 01/07/2016 9:04.12
Free 1500 Annabelle Cooper 19/11/2023 18.04.96 Free 1500 Ella Dyson 27/01/2019 17:26.33
Back 50 Annabelle Compton 02/12/2022 28.56 Back 50 Millie Sansome 01/08/2015 30.52
Back 100 Millie Sansome 17/12/2015 1:02.83 Back 100 Katherine Williams 24/07/2023 1.05.47
Back 200 Katherine Williams 15/12/2023 2.12.52 Back 200 Katherine Williams 26/07/2023 2.19.62
Breast 50 Megan Daley 04/11/2018 33.46 Breast 50 Megan Daley 24/07/2018 33.86
Breast 100 Ellie Cowan 14/01/2017 1:11.20 Breast 100 Megan Daley 27/05/2018 1:14.15
Breast 200 Ellie Cowan 16/12/2016 2:35.54 Breast 200 Megan Daley 27/01/2018 2:41.87
Fly 50 Annabelle Compton 15/10/2022 28.88 Fly 50 Yasmin Tajalli 02/04/2016 29.10
Fly 100 Ellie Cowan 15/01/2017 1:03.02 Fly 100 Katie Ambridge 04/08/2004 1:04.87
Fly 200 Katie Ambridge 21/11/2004 2:17.30 Fly 200 Katie Ambridge 28/11/2004 2:20.57
IM 100 Ellie Cowan 16/12/2016 1:05.09 IM 100
IM 200 Merissa Booth 05/12/2019 2:17.25 IM 200 Merissa Booth 11/05/2019 2:24.26
IM 400 Katie Ambridge 26/02/2005 4:58.43 IM 400 Caitlin Mackay 30/06/2016 5:02.71

FEMALE 13 YEAR OLD
Long Course Records

FEMALE 14 YEAR OLD
Short Course Records Long Course Records

Short Course Records



WYCOMBE SWIMMING
 AGE GROUP RECORDS

14/12/2025

Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set
Free 50 Annabelle Compton 18/11/2023 25.68 Free 50 Annabelle Compton 25/07/2023 26.27
Free 100 Annabelle Compton 19/11/2023 54.95 Free 100 Annabelle Compton 27/07/2023 57.15
Free 200 Millie Sansome 18/12/2016 1:59.91 Free 200 Millie Sansome 01/08/2016 2:04.42
Free 400 Millie Sansome 15/01/2017 4:13.82 Free 400 Ella Dyson 20/04/2019 4:23.18
Free 800 Caitlin Mackay 05/11/2016 8:44.84 Free 800 Ella Dyson 24/01/2020 8:59.99
Free 1500 Alicia Bethell 15/12/2023 17.42.49 Free 1500 Ella Dyson 25/01/2020 16:59.40
Back 50 Annabelle Compton 14/12/2023 28.52 Back 50 Millie Sansome 30/07/2016 29.97
Back 100 Millie Sansome 15/12/2016 1:00.65 Back 100 Ceara Barber 03/03/2018 1:03.20
Back 200 Katherine Williams 08/12/2024 2:11.82 Back 200 Ceara Barber 02/03/2018 2:18.96
Breast 50 Megan Daley 15/12/2018 33.34 Breast 50 Megan Daley 16/04/2019 33.70
Breast 100 Ellie Cowan 09/12/2017 1:11.62 Breast 100 Ellie Cowan 25/03/2017 1:14.03
Breast 200 Megan Daley 18/11/2018 2:35.96 Breast 200 Ellie Cowan 11/03/2017 2:39.61
Fly 50 Annabelle Compton 19/11/2023 28.11 Fly 50 Yasmin Tajalli 02/07/2016 28.85
Fly 100 Lucy Fox 04/12/2021 1.01.68 Fly 100 Lucy Fox 10/04/2022 1.01.90
Fly 200 Lucy Fox 03/12/2021 2.13.47 Fly 200 Lucy Fox 07/04/2022 2.15.62
IM 100 Millie Sansome 16/12/2016 1:03.47 IM 100
IM 200 Millie Sansome 15/12/2016 2:17.56 IM 200 Ellie Cowan 22/04/2017 2:20.13
IM 400 Millie Sansome 14/01/2017 4:50.97 IM 400 Hazel-Anne Carter 27/07/2023 5.00.56

Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set
Free 50 Annabelle Compton 06/12/2024 25.24 Free 50 Annabelle Compton 04/04/2024 25.93
Free 100 Annabelle Compton 05/12/2024 54.41 Free 100 Jemima Hall 27/07/2018 56.64
Free 200 Annabelle Compton 08/12/2024 1.58.37 Free 200 Jemima Hall 24/07/2018 2:02.12
Free 200 Annabelle Compton 07/12/2024 4.12.45 Free 400 Lucy Fox 08/04/2023 4.20.04
Free 800 Lucy Fox 02/12/2022 8.41.30 Free 800 Lucy Fox 05/04/2023 8.53.96
Free 1500 Lucy Fox 03/12/2022 16.34.27 Free 1500 Lucy Fox 28/04/2023 17.00.92
Back 50 Annabelle Compton 07/12/2024 27.82 Back 50 Millie Sansome 29/07/2017 29.98
Back 100 Millie Sansome 19/11/2017 1:01.45 Back 100 Ceara Barber 25/07/2018 1:03.00
Back 200 Katherine Williams 01/11/2025 2:13.57 Back 200 Millie Sansome 21/04/2017 2:18.54
Breast 50 Megan Daley 05/12/2019 33.11 Breast 50 Megan Daley 14/03/2020 33.68
Breast 100 Ellie Cowan 13/10/2018 1:12.71 Breast 100 Megan Daley 08/03/2020 1.13.61
Breast 200 Lucy Findlay 01/01/1990 2:34.71 Breast 200 Hazel-Anne Carter 17/04/2025 2:40.25
Fly 50 Annabelle Compton 02/11/2024 27.98 Fly 50 Annabelle Compton 10/03/2024 29.19
Fly 100 Lucy Fox 08/10/2022 1.00.82 Fly 100 Lucy Fox 28/07/2022 1.02.40
Fly 200 Lucy Fox 05/11/2022 2.11.55 Fly 200 Lucy Fox 06/04/2023 2.12.31
IM 100 Annabelle Compton 20/10/2024 1.05.32 IM 100
IM 200 Millie Sansome 14/10/2017 2:14.87 IM 200 Ellie Cowan 28/07/2018 2:19.55
IM 400 Lucy Findlay 01/01/1990 4:48.46 IM 400 Caitlin Mackay 20/01/2018 4:56.89

FEMALE 15 YEAR OLD
Long Course Records

FEMALE 16 YEAR OLD
Short Course Records Long Course Records

Short Course Records



WYCOMBE SWIMMING
 AGE GROUP RECORDS

14/12/2025

Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set
Free 50 Annabelle Compton 22/11/2025 25.1 Free 50 Annabelle Compton 17/04/2025 25.66
Free 100 Annabelle Compton 11/12/2025 54.12 Free 100 Annabelle Compton 24/07/2025 55.66
Free 200 Annabelle Compton 13/12/2025 1:58.11 Free 200 Annabelle Compton 15/04/2025 2:01.21
Free 400 Lucy Fox 09/12/2023 4.07.70 Free 400 Lucy Fox 05/04/2024 4.14.30
Free 800 Lucy Fox 08/12/2023 8.34.52 Free 800 Lucy Fox 24/07/2023 8.46.95
Free 1500 Masie Dickinson 23/11/2024 17:40.71 Free 1500 Lucy Fox 22/07/2023 16.49.64
Back 50 Annabelle Compton 13/12/2025 27.31 Back 50 Annabelle Compton 26/01/2025 29.9
Back 100 Millie Sansome 04/11/2018 1:01.47 Back 100 Brodie Judge 26/01/2019 1:04.46
Back 200 Nicole Ryan 17/01/2016 2:16.08 Back 200 Brodie Judge 13/01/2019 2:18.38
Breast 50 Lily Seaward 17/12/2015 32.73 Breast 50 Lily Seaward 13/03/2016 33.67
Breast 100 Lily Seaward 19/12/2015 1:12.30 Breast 100 Lucy Findlay 01/01/1991 1:13.18
Breast 200 Hazel-Anne Carter 13/12/2025 2:32.76 Breast 200 Hazel-Anne Carter 25/07/2025 2:40.65
Fly 50 Annabelle Compton 23/11/2025 27.48 Fly 50 Annabelle Compton 24/05/2025 28.3
Fly 100 Bethany Hunt 09/12/2017 1:03.80 Fly 100 Lucy Fox 28/07/2023 1.01.19
Fly 200 Lucy Fox 10/12/2023 2.10.27 Fly 200 Lucy Fox 25/07/2023 2.12.66
IM 100 Millie Sansome 18/11/2018 1:04.03 IM 100
IM 200 Millie Sansome 08/12/2018 2:12.69 IM 200 Millie Sansome 27/01/2019 2:21.00
IM 400 Millie Sansome 18/11/2018 4:44.46 IM 400 Hazel-Anne Carter 24/07/2025 4:56.85

Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set
Free 50 Jemima Hall 20/10/2019 26.22 Free 50 Jemima Hall 25/01/2020 27.04
Free 100 Jemima Hall 05/12/2018 55.71 Free 100 Jemima Hall 08/03/2020 57.28
Free 200 Jemima Hall 08/12/2019 1:59.15 Free 200 Jemima Hall 25/01/2020 2:03.65
Free 400 Lucy Fox 07/12/2024 4:09.28 Free 400 Ella Dyson 27/07/2022 4.16.47
Free 800 Nicole Ryan 05/11/2016 9:05.98 Free 800 Ella Dyson 24/07/2022 8.48.64
Free 1500 Amber Galley 01/12/2024 19:46.95 Free 1500 Ella Dyson 13/03/2022 16:47.27
Back 50 Brodie Judge 30/06/2019 28.82 Back 50 Lara Mills 27/07/2022 31.13
Back 100 Brodie Judge 29/06/2019 1:01.99 Back 100 Millie Sansome 24/03/2019 1:04.55
Back 200 Brodie Judge 30/06/2019 2:14.85 Back 200 Lucy Findlay 01/01/1995 2:20.45
Breast 50 Hannah Bowley 18/11/2023 32.52 Breast 50 Megan Daley 05/04/2022 33.06
Breast 100 Hannah Bowley 19/11/2023 1.09.68 Breast 100 Hannah Bowley 07/04/2024 1.12.60
Breast 200 Hannah Bowley 18/11/2023 2.31.06 Breast 200 Daria Poma Kostik 01/08/2019 2:40.85
Fly 50 Brodie Judge 29/06/2019 28.77 Fly 50 Bethany Hunt 05/05/2018 28.91
Fly 100 Lucy Fox 14/12/2024 59.61 Fly 100 Lucy Fox 02/02/2025 1:01.26
Fly 200 Lucy Fox 06/12/2024 2.08.07 Fly 200 Lucy Fox 04/05/2024 2.13.34
IM 100 Merissa Booth 25/06/2023 1.08.42 IM 100
IM 200 Lucy Findlay 01/01/1992 2:17.34 IM 200 Lucy Findlay 01/08/1993 2:17.78
IM 400 Lucy Findlay 01/01/1992 4:48.76 IM 400 Lucy Findlay 01/01/1993 4:53.68

FEMALE 17 YEAR OLD
Short Course Records Long Course Records

Long Course Records
FEMALE 18 YEAR OLD

Short Course Records



WYCOMBE SWIMMING
 AGE GROUP RECORDS

14/12/2025

Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set Event Distance Name Date Set (D/M/Y) Time Set
Free 50 Annabelle Compton 22/11/2025 25.1 Free 50 Annabelle Compton 17/04/2025 25.66
Free 100 Annabelle Compton 11/12/2024 54.12 Free 100 Annabelle Compton 24/07/2025 55.66
Free 200 Jemima Hall 16/12/2023 1.56.75 Free 200 Jemima Hall 26/07/2023 2.00.39
Free 400 Jemima Hall 14/12/2023 4.07.58 Free 400 Lucy Fox 05/04/2024 4.14.30
Free 800 Lucy Fox 08/12/2023 8.34.52 Free 800 Ella Dyson 07/04/2024 8.46.04
Free 1500 Lucy Fox 03/12/2022 16.34.27 Free 1500 Ella Dyson 19/07/2025 16:39.94
Back 50 Annabelle Compton 13/12/2025 27.31 Back 50 Millie Sansome 09/04/2022 29.66
Back 100 Jemima Hall 17/12/2023 59.93 Back 100 Jemima Hall 24/07/2023 1.02.87
Back 200 Jemima Hall 15/12/2023 2.10.66 Back 200 Millie Sansome 08/04/2022 2.17.32
Breast 50 Hannah Bowley 18/11/2023 32.52 Breast 50 Megan Daley 05/04/2022 33.06
Breast 100 Hannah Bowley 19/11/2023 1.09.68 Breast 100 Hannah Bowley 02/03/2025 1.12.18
Breast 200 Hannah Bowley 18/11/2023 2.31.06 Breast 200 Ellie Cowan 11/03/2017 2:39.61
Fly 50 Annabelle Compton 23/11/2025 27.48 Fly 50 Kate Mills 06/04/2022 28.36
Fly 100 Lucy Fox 14/12/2024 59.61 Fly 100 Lucy Fox 28/07/2023 1.01.19
Fly 200 Lucy Fox 06/12/2024 2.08.07 Fly 200 Lucy Fox 06/04/2023 2.12.31
IM 100 Millie Sansome 16/12/2016 1:03.47 IM 100
IM 200 Millie Sansome 08/12/2018 2:12.69 IM 200 Lucy Findlay 07/08/1993 2:17.78
IM 400 Lucy Findlay 01/01/1996 4:40.95 IM 400 Lucy Findlay 01/01/1996 4:53.68

FEMALE OPEN
Short Course Records Long Course Records


